

**Flambeau River State Forest & Other State Lands
June 23rd, 2026 Bid Results**

All Volumes Sold in Tons & MBF

Tract #	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	T TONS	PR TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
9-25	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$9.00				\$1.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$60.00	\$220.00	\$68,770.00	Travis Krizan
12-25	\$2.50			\$6.50	\$1.00										\$21,485.00	Szyrczuk Logging LLC
14-25	\$10.00			\$10.60	\$4.70		\$4.60			\$270.00		\$175.00		\$200.00	\$112,561.50	David Radlinger
16-25	\$8.00	\$16.05								\$300.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$83,607.50	Curt Gabert Logging
17-25	\$5.00		\$5.00							\$300.00		\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$33,280.00	Travis Krizan
18-25	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5.00					\$3.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$100.00	\$29,000.00	Lakeland Forestry LLC
1-25 KC															\$0.00	No Bids
1-25 NS															\$0.00	No Bids
1-25 SC	\$3.00			\$13.00		\$4.00			\$1.00						\$13,565.00	Lakeland Forestry LLC
AVE	\$5.36	\$8.35	\$5.00	\$9.78	\$2.85	\$4.00	\$4.60	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$206.67	\$231.00	\$73.33	\$204.00	\$362,269.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 9-25 Log Jelly**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	Aspen TONS	FB TONS	Spruce TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$37,860.00												
4" Top	2840	1560	150	420	820	160	16	25	80	13	3	
Travis Krizan	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$60.00	\$220.00	\$68,770.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$47,104.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.55	\$4.50	\$5.50	\$10.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$80.00	\$225.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 12-25 Fisherman's Hook 2**

Minimum

	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$17,541.00				
6" Top	4000	1750	110	
Syryczuk Logging LLC	\$2.50	\$6.50	\$1.00	\$21,485.00
Travis Krizan	\$1.80	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$21,310.00
J&J Logging	\$2.00	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$17,735.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$2.10	\$6.67	\$1.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 14-25 North of the Pines**

Minimum

	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	CX TONS	PR TONS	MH MBF	ASH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$53,461.50								
4" Top	5700	950	45	50	90	50	60	
David Radlinger	\$10.00	\$10.60	\$4.70	\$4.60	\$270.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$112,561.50
Travis Krizan	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$102,625.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$4.10	\$11.10	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$84,050.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$7.03	\$12.23	\$4.23	\$6.53	\$270.00	\$238.33	\$188.33	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 16-25 Shindig**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$45,600.00								
6" Top	2450	2550	14	12	58	12	1	
Curt Gabert Logging	\$8.00	\$16.05	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$83,607.50
Travis Krizan	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$80,850.00
J&J Logging Enterprises LLC	\$5.01	\$15.01	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$74,280.00
Bruce Burmeister Jr	\$6.75	\$11.35	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$110.00	\$225.00	\$63,025.00
Syryczuk Logging LLC	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$52,775.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.95	\$13.28	\$270.00	\$250.00	\$244.00	\$107.00	\$240.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 17-25 Dr. Snuss**

Minimum

	MX TONS	BA TONS	MH MBF	ASH MBF	BA MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$19,800.00							
6" Top	1800	140	26	48	8	3	
Travis Krizan	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$33,280.00
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$6.10	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$31,930.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$5.55	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$92.50	\$275.00	

**Flambeau River State Forest
Tract # 18-25 Bugle Boy**

Minimum

	MX TONS	AS TONS	BA TONS	FB TONS	MH MBF	MR MBF	ASH MBF	MX MBF	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$25,068.00									
4" Top	3000	1700	230	50	11	26	72	12	
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00
Travis Krizan	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$28,760.00
Syryczuk Logging LLC	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$26,930.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$5.33	\$1.67	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$111.67	

**Niebauer Springs Fishery Area
Tract # 1-25 NS Mount Aspen**

Minimum

	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	FB TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$9,890.00				
4" Top	260	930	110	
No Bids				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Spring Creek Wildlife Area
Tract # 1-25 SC Broken Sled**

Minimum

	MX TONS	Aspen TONS	T TONS	Black Spruce TONS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
\$9,565.00					
4" Top	75	960	190	100	
Lakeland Forestry LLC	\$3.00	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$13,565.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$3.00	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	